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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1933. 

No. 256, S.] 	 [Published May 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 156. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 29.62 of 
the statutes, relating to the removal of injurious rough fish. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 29.62 of the 

statutes are amended to read : (29.62) (1) The state conservation 
commission is authorized to take rough fish by means of seines 
only, or cause the same to be so taken, from any of the inland 
waters of this state other than those specified in subsection (2), 
whenever it shall find that such fish are detrimental to, retard the 
propagation of, or destroy game fish therein, except that nets may 
be used in Lakes Winnebago, Witmeconne, Poygan, Buttes des 
Mods, Little Butte des Morts, Puckaway, the Wolf and Fox riv-
ers and in any lakes located in counties which are entirely north 
of forty-four degrees thirty minutes north latitude and all waters 
of Dodge county. In waters requiring the removal of snags, 
stumps, stones or other obstructions the conservation commission 
is authorized to contract for a term of years with fishermen who 
will remove and clean up such lake and river bottoms to permit 
the seining of rough fish. 

(2) The authority granted to the commission by subsection (1) 
does not extend to the Mississippi river, Lake Pepin, Lake St. 
Croix, and the lakes, bays, bayous and sloughs tributary thereto 
and connected therewith * * * . 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1933. 

No. 400, S.] 	 [Published May 24, 1933. 

CHAPTER 157. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum to the state treasurer as an 
emergency appropriation to administer the motor vehicle fuel 
tax for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1932. 
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the state treasurer as an 

emergency appropriation six thousand dollars, supplemental to the 
appropriation made under subsection (4) of section 20.05 for 
the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1932, to pay the expense of ad-
ministering the tax on motor vehicle fuels imposed by chapter 78 
of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1933. 

No. 58, S.] 	 [Published May 25, 1933. 

CHAPTER 158. 

AN ACT to repeal sections 189.01 to 189.31, to amend subsection 
(4) of section 20.51, and to create sections 189.01 to 189.24 
and subsection (8) of section 363.02 of the statutes, relating to 
securities, providing penalties, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
asseinbly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 189.01 to 189.31 of the statutes are re-

pealed. 
SECTION 2. Subsection (4) of section 20.51 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (20.51) (4) As a revolving appropriation, 
all moneys collected by the commission under section 196.85 or 
subsection (2) of section 184.10 or subsections (3) and (4) of 
section 189.21 to be used for the performance of all duties of the 
commission for which no special appropriation is made, and for 
the administration of Chapter 189, in addition to funds otherwise 
appropriated for the administration of that chapter. 

SECTION 3. Twenty-four new sections are added to the stat-
utes and a new subsection is added to section 363.02 of the statutes 
to be numbered and to read: 189.01 SECURITIES LAW. The 
provisions of this chapter are commonly known, and this chapter 
may be referred to and cited as the "Securities Law". 

189.02 DEFINITIONS. As used in this chapter, unless the 
context or subject matter otherwise requires: 

(1) "Agent" includes every natural person who in this state 
for compensation represents or acts for another with authority in 
the sale of any security except securities exempted by paragraph 
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